



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1915/2023, CM APPL. 59945/2023—stay, CM APPL. 66265/2023—stay

MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIA Petitioner

Through: Advocates (appearance not given).

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **19.01.2024**

1. The respondents have not been served.
2. Issue notice.
3. On taking fresh steps, let service be effected upon the respondents through all permissible modes including via approved courier service, returnable on 02.05.2024.
4. Let notice be also served through the learned counsels appearing before the learned Trial Court.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 19, 2024/SDS