



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1915/2023**

MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manu Nayar & Mr. Nitin Kumar,**
Advs.

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **10.04.2024**

CM APPL. 21650/2024—filed by petitioner for directions to registry to place on record, with immediate effect, the complete miscellaneous, with all the missing documents to be made available for inspection, to enable the petitioner's counsels to inspect the service reports

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents have been ordered to serve the notice of the petition vide order dated 19.01.2024, however, he wants to serve the counsel who appears on behalf of the respondents before the learned Trial Court for which he is requesting the dasti summons.
2. Request is allowed and application stands disposed of.
3. Accordingly, dasti notice of the petition be also served to the counsel who is appearing on behalf of respondents before the learned Trial Court.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 10, 2024/ab