



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1915/2023 & CM APPL. 59945/2023 & CM APPL. 66265/2023**
MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mr Manu Nayar with Mr. Nitin Kumar and Ms Samvartika Pathak
Advts.

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma with Mr. Charan Verma and Mr. Arpit Sharma,
Advocate for Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
06.08.2024

%

List on 21.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/sw