



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1915/2023**
MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Manu Nayar with Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.

Through:

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **20.08.2024**
CM APPL. 47283/2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 23.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 20, 2024/sw