



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1915/2023

MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manu Nayar with
Ms.Meenakshi Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

CM APPL. 47283/2024

1. Petitioner has moved one application under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC seeking modification of order dated 06.08.2024.
2. On 06.08.2024, the matter could not reach due to heavy Board and now the matter is listed on 21.11.2024.
3. It is noticed that on one previous occasion i.e. on 02.05.2024, this Court had ordered that in the meanwhile, the personal appearance of the petitioner would be exempted before the learned Trial Court.
4. The present application is disposed of with the direction that such order of exemption from personal appearance shall continue till the next date i.e. 21.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/st