



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1915/2023, CM APPL. 59945/2023-Stay, CM APPL.
66265/2023-Stay

MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Nitin Kumar, Advocate

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Charan
Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, renotify on
12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/So