



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1915/2023 & CM APPL. 59945-2023, 66265/2023**

MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manu Nayar, Adv.

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Charan S. Verma, Ms. Neha
Chaprana, Mr. Chiranjeev Singh, Mr.
T. Batar, Ms. Monika Batar, Mr.
Ramnesh Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/kr/db