



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1915/2023, CM APPL. 59945/2023 & CM APPL.
66265/2023

MEHUL SINGH AHLUWALIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kush, Mr. Nitin Kumar,
Advts.

versus

SH. RISHI VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Chiranjeet
Singh, Mr. Arpit Sharma, Ms. Timsy
Batar, Ms. Monika Batar, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that arguing counsel who has to argue this matter is unavailable and seeks an adjournment. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted in the present matter.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on record his latest & updated medical records regarding his medical condition as claimed in the present petition.
4. Re-notify on 29.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kr/ah